

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Text

File #: Res.	2018-29R,	Version:	1
--------------	-----------	----------	---

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2018-29R, approving the renewal of the Aerial Fireworks Display Agreement (Contract #217-007) with Pyro Shows of Texas, Inc. for one year in the amount of \$27,000; authorizing the City Manager to execute the Appropriate documents related to the renewal of this agreement; and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: 3/6/2018

Department: Parks and Recreation Department - Rodney Cobb, Executive Director (By Charles Blue,

Contract Administrator).

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: \$27,000

Account Number: 10001280.54220; 12007205.52305

Funds Available: \$27,000

Account Name: Summerfest Tourism Fireworks; Contracted Services.

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Click or tap here to enter text.

City Council Goal: [Please select goal from dropdown menu below	W
-----------------------------------------------------------------	---

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

<u>Comprehensive Plan Element (s)</u>: [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu below]

☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.
☐ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
☐ Land Use - Choose an item.
☐ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.
☐ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.
☐ Transportation - Choose an item.
□ Not Applicable

File #: Res. 2018-29R, Version: 1

<u>Master Plan</u>: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)] Choose an item.

Background Information:

On December 21, 2016 the City received one (1) bid for Aerial Fireworks Display. City Staff evaluated the submitted proposal and recommendation was made to award to Pyro Shows of Texas, Inc. The initial contract award for Aerial Fireworks Display (RFP 217-007) to Pyro Shows of Texas, Inc. was awarded administratively as the total amount of the contract was below the \$50,000 threshold. However, with this first extension, the contract total is estimated to reach approximately \$54,000.

The purpose of the contract is to provide a fireworks display as the grand finale of the City's 4th of July celebration, which includes "Summer Fest", a children's parade, a patriotic children's costume contest, and food vendors at San Marcos Plaza Park.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

Click or tap here to enter text.